Equine / Horse Feeds

MannaPro
COMPLETE HORSE

PELLEIL SR

SETWT MBS

PRODUCT FACTS

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS

Crude Protein

Crude Fat

Crude Fiber

Acid Detergent Fiber

Neutral Detergent Fiber

Calcium

Calcium

Phosphorus

— N
E‘r@é

Min

Min

Max

Min

Min

12.00%

2.00%

24.00%

32.00%

46.00%

0.75%

1.25%

0.45%

Complete Horse 12

Pelleted Feed for Mature Horses



Copper Min 25 ppm

Selenium Min 0.30 ppm

Zinc Min 100 ppm

Vitamin A Min 3,000 1U/Ib
INGREDIENTS

Wheat Middlings, Rice Mill By-Product, Soybean Hulls, Calcium Carbonate, Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Soybean Meal, Corn, Salt, Propionic Acid (a
Preservative), Vitamin E Supplement, Zinc Sulfate, Copper Sulfate, Manganous Oxide, Choline Chloride, Magnesium Oxide, Manganese Sulfate,
Ferrous Sulfate, Zinc Oxide, Biotin, Ferrous Carbonate, Sodium Selenite, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Thiamine Mononitrate, Vitamin A Supplement,
Niacin Supplement, Riboflavin Supplement, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cobalt Carbonate, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Potassium
Chloride, Calcium lodate, Folic Acid

Directions For Use: Complete Horse 12 is formulated for mature horses at maintenance to light work. Complete Horse 12 should be fed with hay
and/or pasture; high-quality forage will typically comprise at least three-fourths of the complete diet. Feed Complete Horse 12 at a rate necessary
to support the desired body condition and activity level. Use 4-6 Ibs per day as a starting guideline, adjusting as necessary to meet the needs of
the horse.

Change to this feed gradually over a 7- to 10-day period. Do not overfeed or offer this product on a free-choice basis. When feeding grain, divide the
amount fed daily into two or more feedings. Do not feed more than 0.5% of the animal’s body weight (? Ib grain per 100 Ibs of body weight) in grain
at any one time. Maintain a regular feeding schedule. Provide fresh, clean water and adequate forage at all times. Do not allow hot, exercised
horses free-choice access to water until they have cooled down.

Reminder: Feed s perishable. Store this product in a cool, dry area away from rodents and insects.

Warning: DO NOT feed any product that is spoiled, moldy, rodent or insect infested, or abnormal in appearance or odor, as it may cause illness or
death. This product contains supplemental copper. DO NOT feed to sheep or other copper-sensitive species.

Related Resources

Knowledge from top experts in the field.



