Equine / Horse Feeds



Complete Horse 12

Pelleted Feed for Mature Horses





PRODUCT FACTS

GUARANTEED ANALYSIS

Crude Protein	Min	12.00%
Crude Fat	Min	2.00%
Crude Fiber	Max	24.00%
Acid Detergent Fiber	Max	32.00%
Neutral Detergent Fiber	Max	46.00%
Calcium	Min	0.75%
Calcium	Max	1.25%
Phosphorus	Min	0.45%

Copper	Min	25 ppm
Selenium	Min	0.30 ppm
Zinc	Min	100 ppm
Vitamin A	Min	3,000 IU/lb

INGREDIENTS

Wheat Middlings, Rice Mill By-Product, Soybean Hulls, Calcium Carbonate, Dehydrated Alfalfa Meal, Soybean Meal, Corn, Salt, Propionic Acid (a Preservative), Vitamin E Supplement, Zinc Sulfate, Copper Sulfate, Manganous Oxide, Choline Chloride, Magnesium Oxide, Manganese Sulfate, Ferrous Sulfate, Zinc Oxide, Biotin, Ferrous Carbonate, Sodium Selenite, Vitamin B12 Supplement, Thiamine Mononitrate, Vitamin A Supplement, Niacin Supplement, Riboflavin Supplement, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Cobalt Carbonate, Vitamin D3 Supplement, Potassium Chloride, Calcium Iodate, Folic Acid

Directions For Use: Complete Horse 12 is formulated for mature horses at maintenance to light work. Complete Horse 12 should be fed with hay and/or pasture; high-quality forage will typically comprise at least three-fourths of the complete diet. Feed Complete Horse 12 at a rate necessary to support the desired body condition and activity level. Use 4–6 lbs per day as a starting guideline, adjusting as necessary to meet the needs of the horse.

Change to this feed gradually over a 7- to 10-day period. Do not overfeed or offer this product on a free-choice basis. When feeding grain, divide the amount fed daily into two or more feedings. Do not feed more than 0.5% of the animal's body weight (? lb grain per 100 lbs of body weight) in grain at any one time. Maintain a regular feeding schedule. Provide fresh, clean water and adequate forage at all times. Do not allow hot, exercised horses free-choice access to water until they have cooled down.

Reminder: Feed s perishable. Store this product in a cool, dry area away from rodents and insects.

Warning: DO NOT feed any product that is spoiled, moldy, rodent or insect infested, or abnormal in appearance or odor, as it may cause illness or death. This product contains supplemental copper. DO NOT feed to sheep or other copper-sensitive species.

Related Resources

Knowledge from top experts in the field.